 00-02-0671
 2021-12-03
 Section 15
Liquid Level Switches
Series LS200, LS200N and LS200NDVOR
Installation and Operations Manual
CAUTION:  LS200 Series parts are not interchangeable with other
FW Murphy liquid level products.  Damage caused by using incorrect

Operating temperature:  400F (204C).
55050617:  DVU150/DVU175 Adapter Bushing
Order by part number designation
15051098:  External Float Chamber
Operating pressure:  2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar]
Operating temperature:  400F (204C).
Section 15  00-02-0671
2021-12-03 - 10 -
15700799:  Series 100 External Float Chamber
Operating pressure:  2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar]
Operating temperature:  400F (204C).
15000478:  Float Shaft Extension for the LS200
CAUTION:  Use of 1-inch extension requires additional clearance.
Refer to Tables 1, 2, 3 and 4 for application data.
Electrical
Section 15  00-02-0671
2021-12-03 - 11 -
Specifications
All Models
Listed for cCSAus Class I, Div 1, Grps C & D locations
Canadian Registration Number: 0F01476.2
Body:  Nickel-plated steel; optional 316 stainless steel
Float:  304 stainless steel
Pressure rating:  2000 psig (13.8 MPa) [138 bar] (LS200 models only)
O-ring:  Viton
Process connection:  2” NPT
Temperature rating:  -20 to 300F (-29 to 149C)
LS200
Electrical:  SPDT std. (see Electrical section for configuration/rating)
Wiring:  18 AWG x 36 in. (1.0 mm2 x 916 mm)
LS200NDVOR
DVO valve:  3-way N.C. w/manual operator, all connections 1/8” NPT (minimum 30 psig required)
Filter/pressure regulator set:
Regulator:  0 to 75 psig (0 to 517 kPa) [0 to 5.17 bar] range
Maximum input pressure:  300 psig (2.07 MPa) [20.7 bar]
LS200NDVO
DVO valve:  3-way N.C. w/manual operator; all connections 1/8” NPT
LS200 N
Vent valve:  2-way N.C. w/ 1/16in. (2mm) orifice and Viton seat; Inlet:  1/8” NPT; outlet 3/8” NPT
Approximate Shipping Weights and Dimensions
All models:  6 lb. 10 oz. (3 kg)
Dimensions:  (w x h x d) 10.18 x 3.36 x .11 in. (259 x 85.34x 2.88 mm)
Replacement Parts
Order by part number designation.
LS200
15000479:  Stainless steel float for LS200 (not interchangeable with L1200)
15000124:  SPDT snap-switch assembly
15000478:  1-inch float shaft extension (not interchangeable with L1200)
LS200N
15000479:  Stainless steel float for LS200N (not interchangeable with L1200)
15000501:  Valve stem kit
LS200NDVO and LS200NDVOR
55050621:  Regulator only
15000237:  Regulator Gauge Assembly (includes regulator, gauge and fittings)
15010267:  Assembly (LS200N DVO Assembly)
Section 15  00-02-0671
2021-12-03 - 12 -